

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.2718 OF 2020**

(M/s. Tapi Prestressed Products Limited, Jalgaon, through its Director Dipesh s/o. Motilal Kotecha Vs. State of Maharashtra, through Secretary, Water Resources Department, Mumbai and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. R.S. Kalangiware, Advocate for petitioner

**CORAM** : **SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND**  
**ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.**

**DATE** : **26<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2021.**

Petitioner to comply with all office objections.

2. In addition to usual mode of service, service through Hamdast is granted.

3. Stand over after **two weeks**.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**