

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2718 OF 2020**

**M/s Tapi Prestressed Products Limited, Jalgaon....PETITIONER  
Through Director Dipesh M. Kotecha**

**V/S**

**State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, WaterRESPONDENT  
Resources Department, Mumbai Nd Others**

**AKSHAY A NAIK for Petitioner**

**PURUSHOTTAM PATIL for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE,  
JJ**

**DATE : 22nd December, 2022**

**P.C. :**

**By Consent. S.O. after X-Mas Vacation.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**