

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2718 OF 2020

M/s Tapi Prestressed Products Ltd. Anjale, Tah. Yawal, Dist. Jalgaon

-vs-

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Water Resources Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri Rahul S. Kalangiware, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri A. S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondent
No.1.

Shri P. B. Patil, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 to 4.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : January 16, 2023

Civil Application (CAW) No.2867/2022

Perused the application. Considering the nature of amendment as prayed, the same is granted. The amendment be carried out within a period of one week.

Civil Application is disposed of.

Writ Petition No.2718/2020

The learned counsel for the petitioner to segregate the writ petition in two parts for handling the same appropriately.

The respondents are at liberty to file additional affidavit opposing the amendment.

Stand over three weeks.

(Mrs Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)