



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2718 OF 2020**

( M/s Tapi Prestressed Products Limited  
**Vs.**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.S. Kalangiwale, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. A.M. Kadukar, AGP for the Respondent No.1/State.  
Mr. R.L. Khapre, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

Mr. Khapre, learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 to 4, is directed to place on record a statement in a tabular form indicating what is the work under the contract which is not completed and what is the work of maintenance which is done separately.

2. List the matter on **20.02.2025**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)