



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2718 OF 2020

M/s. Tapi Prestressed Products Ltd.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri C. S. Kaptan, Senior Advocate a/w. Shri R. S. Kalangiwal, Advocate for
petitioner.

Shri Aalap Palshikar, AGP for respondent no. 1/State.

Shri Vinay Rathi h/f. Shri P. B. Patil, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 to 4.

**CORAM :- AVINASH G. GHAROTE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED :- 20.02.2025

Heard.

2. On oral motion, leave is granted to the
petitioner to correct the date of Annexure-L mentioned in
prayer-clause no. (iii-a).

3. List the matter on 27.02.2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)