



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.2718 OF 2020

(M/s. Tap Prestessed Products Ltd., through its Director/Authorised Signatory Vs. State of Maharashtra, through Secretary, Water Resources Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.S. Kalangiware, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Amit Madiwale, AGP for respondent No.1.
Mr. R.L. Khapre, Senior Advocate with Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for
respondent Nos.2 to 4.

CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, C.J. AND ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays one week's time to file a response to the comments made on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 in tabular form.
2. Stand over to 6.3.2025.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)