



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2718 OF 2020

[M/s Tapi Prestressed Products Ltd. Through its Director/authorized signatory Dipesh M. Kotecha .vs. State of Maharashtra through Secretary, Water Resources Department and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. C. S. Kaptan, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. R. S. Kalangiware, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. K. R. Lule, AGP for the State/respondent no. 1
Mr. P. B. Patil, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 to 4

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 29-01-2026.

The petitioner has furnished bank guarantee in terms of order dated 15-9-2016. We are informed that the bank guarantee has lapsed. If that be so, the petitioner shall take steps to revive the bank guarantee. By consent, stand over to 16-2-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)

wasnik