



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2718 OF 2020

M/s Tapi Prestressed Products Limited, Jalgaon through Director Dipesh M Kotecha  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra through Secretary, Water Resources Department, Mumbai and  
others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri C.S.Kaptan, Advocate assisted by Shri R.S.Kalangiware, Advocate  
for the petitioners.

Shri K.R.Lule, AGP for the respondent/State.

Shri Purushottam Patil, Advocate and Shri H.D.Dangre, Advocate for  
the respondent no.3.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

Shri Kaptan, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Kalangiware,  
learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time of two weeks for arguing the matter.

2. Time as sought, is granted.
3. List the matter in the week commencing from 23.03.2026.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]