



2718-2020

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2718 OF 2020**

(M/s Tapi Prestressed Products Limited Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. C.S. Kaptan, Senior Counsel with Mr. R.S. Kalangiware,  
Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. A.B. Badar, A.G.P for respondent no.1/State.

Mr. P.B. Patil, Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 4.

Mr. H.D. Dangre, Counsel for respondent no.3.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND**  
**NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**  
**APRIL 9, 2026**

Mr. C.S. Kaptan, learned Senior Counsel,  
submits that appropriate steps are being taken to comply  
order dated 29/1/2026, which other side admits. The  
statement is accepted.

2] List after two weeks.

**(JUDGE)**

**(JUDGE)**

Sumit